

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

**R/CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION (AGAINST ORDER PASSED BY
SUBORDINATE COURT) NO. 1188 of 2026**

=====

VIKRAM UDHAVDAS CHUG

Versus

STATE OF GUJARAT & ORS.

=====

Appearance:

MR NITIN T GANDHI(5620) for the Applicant(s) No. 1

ROHANKUMAR M AMIN(8851) for the Applicant(s) No. 1

MR PRANAV DHAGAT, ADDITIONAL PUBLIC PROSECUTOR for the
Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MS. JUSTICE GITA GOPI

Date : 23/04/2026

ORDER

NOTICE returnable on **JULY 16, 2026**. Learned
Additional Public Prosecutor waives service of notice on behalf
of the respondent-State.

The respondent No.2 be served through the
concerned/local Police Station.

The respondent No.3 be served through the respondent
No.2.

Sd/-

(GITA GOPI,J)

CAROLINE / # 32