

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**

**R/CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION (AGAINST ORDER PASSED  
BY SUBORDINATE COURT) NO. 1188 of 2026**

=====

**VIKRAM UDHAVDAS CHUG**

**Versus**

**STATE OF GUJARAT & ORS.**

=====

**Appearance:**

MR NITIN T GANDHI(5620) for the Applicant(s) No. 1  
ROHANKUMAR M AMIN(8851) for the Applicant(s) No. 1  
ADITYA C YAGNIK(8228) for the Respondent(s) No. 2,3  
JAYANI B SHAH(8495) for the Respondent(s) No. 2,3  
PUBLIC PROSECUTOR for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

**CORAM:HONOURABLE MS. JUSTICE S.V. PINTO**

**Date : 24/07/2026**

**ORAL ORDER**

Learned advocate Mr. Mayur Kishanchandani for learned advocate Mr. Jayani B. Shah submits that the learned Family Court, Gandhinagar has disposed of Criminal Misc. Application No. 141 of 2022 and seeks place on record the judgment of the Family Court , Gandhinagar and in view of the same, the present application has been infructuous.

Learned advocate Mr. Nitin T. Gandhi has filed sick note.

List the matter on 27.07.2026.

**(S. V. PINTO,J)**

F.S. KAZI