

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**R/CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION (AGAINST ORDER PASSED BY
SUBORDINATE COURT) NO. 1188 of 2026**

=====

VIKRAM UDHAVDAS CHUG

Versus

STATE OF GUJARAT & ORS.

=====

Appearance:

MR NITIN T GANDHI(5620) for the Applicant(s) No. 1

ROHANKUMAR M AMIN(8851) for the Applicant(s) No. 1

ADITYA C YAGNIK(8228) for the Respondent(s) No. 2,3

JAYANI B SHAH(8495) for the Respondent(s) No. 2,3

MS. C.M. SHAH, APP ROSECUTOR for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM: **HONOURABLE MS. JUSTICE S.V. PINTO****Date : 27/07/2026****ORAL ORDER**

1. Learned advocate Mr. Yashwantsinh for learned advocate Mr. Jayani B. Shah for the respondents submits that the learned Family Court, Gandhinagar has passed a final order in Criminal Misc. Application No.141 of 2022 dated 19.06.2026 and submits a copy of the same which is taken on record.

2. Learned advocate Mr. Rohankumar M. Amin, appearing through online mode, for the applicant submits that he has challenged the final order by him Criminal Revision Application No. 2201 of 2026 which is listed on 28.07.2026 and requests that this matter be placed on the board tomorrow.

3. In view of the above, list the matter on 28.07.2026.

ROHAN SONI

(S. V. PINTO,J)