

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

**R/CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION (AGAINST ORDER PASSED BY
SUBORDINATE COURT) NO. 1188 of 2026**

=====

VIKRAM UDHAVDAS CHUG

Versus

STATE OF GUJARAT & ORS.

=====

Appearance:

MR NITIN T GANDHI(5620) for the Applicant(s) No. 1

ROHANKUMAR M AMIN(8851) for the Applicant(s) No. 1

ADITYA C YAGNIK(8228) for the Respondent(s) No. 2,3

JAYANI B SHAH(8495) for the Respondent(s) No. 2,3

MR KRUTIK A PARIKH, APP for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM:**HONOURABLE MS. JUSTICE S.V. PINTO**

Date : 28/07/2026

ORAL ORDER

1. Heard learned advocate Mr. Rohankumar M. Amin for the applicant, learned advocate Ms. Jayani B. Shah for the respondent Nos.2 and 3 and learned APP Mr. Krutik A. Parikh for the respondent No1-State.

2. Learned advocate Mr. Rohankumar M. Amin for the applicant seeks permission to file additional documents on record.

3. Registry to accept.

4. List the matter on 25.09.2026.

(S. V. PINTO,J)

ROHAN SONI